The share of profit of associates in 2008 related to the 15.03% shareholding in Vedior N.V.

First quarter results 2009
Page

18/19

Shareholders’ equity
The issued number of ordinary shares increased as follows:

Number of issued shares as at December 31, 2008   169,543,025
Issue from share based payments arrangements   8,137

Number of issued shares as at March 31, 2009

169,551,162

Reconciliation between actual and pro forma figures (in millioins of €)

EBITA reported quarterly figures   -5.8
Integration costs   8.2
One-offs   46.8
EBITA pro forma figures   49.2

Integration costs and one-offs have been excluded from the pro forma figures.

For more information
Bart Gianotten/Machteld Merens
Telephone
+31 (0)20 569 56 23

First quarter results 2009
Page

19/19

APPENDIX

Restatement of pro forma figures

As of Q1 2009 our Chinese payrolling business is reported on a net basis (fee only) rather than on a gross basis.

Please find below the restatement of the pro forma figures 2008 per quarter.

PRO FORMA AS PUBLISHED
(unaudited)
 2008
In millions of € Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Revenue (A) 4,272.8 4,477.5 4,468.1 3,959.0 17,177.4
Gross profit 874.0 933.9 913.3 818.8 3,540.0
EBITA 180.3 233.8 242.4 177.9 834.4

Gross margin 20.5% 20.9% 20.4% 20.7% 20.6%
EBITA margin 4.2% 5.2% 5.4% 4.5% 4.9%

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED
(unaudited)
 2008
In millions of € Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4  FY

Revenue (B) 4,221.1 4,440.4 4,424.5 3,905.6 16,991.6
Gross profit 874.0 933.9 913.3 818.8 3,540.0
EBITA 180.3 233.8 242.4 177.9 834,4

Gross margin 20.7% 21.0% 20.6% 21.0% 20.8%
EBITA margin 4.3% 5.3% 5.5% 4.6% 4.9%

Revenue adjustment = A -/- B 51,7 37.1 43.6 53.4 185.8